P r o d u c t  B u l l e t i n
ERM 567
2.5 Gb/s Short Haul, High Gain
SONET/SDH PIN-TIA
Optical Receiver Modules
EPITAXX ERM 567 series are high gain, high
bandwidth, differential output PIN photodiode
receivers with GaAs transimpedance amplifiers.

PD Supply Voltage +4.95 +5.0 +25.0 VDC
Supply Current 130 mA
Ordering Information
Product Model Description
ERM 567 2.5 Gb/s PIN-TIA, 14-pin Butterfly
900 µm buffer without connector
ERM 567AMG 2.5 Gb/s PIN-TIA, AMG Package
900 µm buffer without connector
ERM 567xxx FJS LC/SPC 900 µm buffer with LC/SPC connector
ERM 567xxx FJS SC/SPC 900 µm buffer with SC/SPC connector
ERM 567xxx FJS SC/APC 900 µm buffer with SC/APC connector
ERM 567xxx FJS FC/SPC 900 µm buffer with FC/SPC connector
ERM 567xxx FJS FC/APC 900 µm buffer with FC/APC connector
19.0
7
8            14
1
TOP VIEW
 22.53
0.9 O.D. Fiber
3.71
7.60
  25.4
  1.25  meters
 10.0 min
 2.54
Gold Plated Kovar
0.39 ±0.05
0.25 ±0.04
Detail A
 1.91
Pins 8 through 14 shown.
Pins 1, 3, 5, 7, 8, 9 and 12
grounded through device
package as shown.
Pin Configuration
1 - Gnd
2 - VPD (Bias: +)
3 - Gnd
4 - V supply (-5.2 V)
5 - Gnd
6 - NC
7 - Gnd
8 - Gnd
9 - Gnd
10 - Output (inverted)
11 - Output (non-inverted)
12 - Gnd
13 - NC
14 - NC
Mechanical Dimensions - ERM 567
All dimensions in mm  (nominal)
12.70
7
8            14
1
BOTTOM VIEW
 22.53
0.9 O.D. Fiber
5.13
7.98
  1.25  meters
 2.54
Gold Plated Kovar
0.39 ±0.05
0.25 ±0.04
Detail A
 1.91